

Floor Amendment To LB395

Introduced by Johnson, 37

12 2. On page 4, line 15, after "who" insert "or which"; in 13 line 22, strike "includes" and insert "means"; and strike line 25 14 and insert "medical officer, (2) a local health officer, a health 15 director". 16 3. On page 5, line 1, after "of" insert "a" and strike 17 "departments" and insert "department"; in line 3 strike "authorized 18 representatives" and insert "an authorized representative"; strike 19 line 4 and insert "officer or a local health officer."; in line 20 18 strike beginning with "A" through the second period; and strike 21 beginning with "A" in line 24 through line 25. 10 6. On page 8, strike beginning with the second "and" in 11 line 12 through "such" in line 13; in line 17 strike "punished in 12 the same manner" and insert "subject to the same penalty"; and in 13 line 20 strike "a continuing" and insert "an ongoing".